ZEICHENGENEHMIGUNG
MARKS APPROVAL
Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
BLB042, Bulebel Industrial Estate
ZTN3000 Zejtun
Malta
ist berechtigt, für ihr Produkt /
is authorized to use for their product

60335-1:2010/AMD2:2016.
Die genehmigten Typen sind gekennzeichnet entweder mit dem
Zusatz G, S313 oder S314 entsprechend Typenschlüssel Anlage
100.
Additional test Glow-wire test was performed according Clause 30.2.3  DIN EN
60335-1 (VDE 0700 Teil 1):2012-10 and IEC 60335-1:2010, IEC
60335-1:2010/AMD1:2013, IEC 60335-1:2010/AMD2:2016 -
GWT 850°C and 750°C/2s are fullfilled.
Measuring of the Clearance and Creepage Distance according
Clause 29 of DIN EN 60335-1 (VDE0700 Teil 1):2012-10 and
IEC 60335-1:2010, IEC 60335-1:2010/AMD1:2013, IEC
60335-1:2010/AMD2:2016.
The approved types are marked either with suffix G, S313 or
S314 according the Nomenclature Appendix 100.
Anmerkung(en) Die mit "..." gekennzeichneten Stellen sind freigehalten zum
Einfügen der Angabe der Ausführungsform der Halbleiter-Relais
gemäß der Hersteller-Typenschlüssel, welcher in der Anlage zu
dieser Zeichengenehmigung erläutert ist.
Remark(s) Positions marked as "..." are kept free for insertion of the
semiconductor relay style information according to the
manufacturer's type code which is explained in the enclosure to
this Marks Approval.
Anlage 100, 200, 300, 400 und 500 vom 2021-02-23
Appendix 100, 200, 300, 400 and 500 dated 2021-02-23
__________________________________________________________________________________
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH
VDE Testing and Certification Institute
Fachgebiet TL3
Section TL3
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH * Testing and Certification Institute A__________________________________________________________________________________
Merianstrasse 28, D-63069 Offenbach Phone   +49 (0) 69 83 06-0
Telefax +49 (0) 69 83 06-555
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut
Zeichengenehmigung
Ausweis-Nr. /
Certificate No.
40053127
Beiblatt /
Supplement
Name und Sitz des Genehmigungs-Inhabers / Name and registered seat of the Certificate holder
Carlo Gavazzi Ltd., BLB042, Bulebel Industrial Estate, ZTN3000 ZEJTUN, MALTA
Aktenzeichen / File ref. Datum / Date
1702600-4402-0005 / 280836 / TL3 / KOH 2021-02-23
Dieses Beiblatt ist Bestandteil des Zeichengenehmigungsausweises Nr. 40053127.
This supplement is part of the Certificate No. 40053127.
Halbleiter-Controller für Nicht-Motorlasten
Semiconductor load-controller for non motor loads
Fertigungsstätte(n)
Place(s) of manufacture
Referenz/Reference
30002619
Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
BLB042, Bulebel Industrial Estate
ZTN3000 ZEJTUN
MALTA
Referenz/Reference
30021695
Carlo Gavazzi Automation
(Kunshan) Co., Ltd
No. 347 Kunjia Road
Kunshan Development Zone
215334 KUNSHAN CITY
Jiangsu
CHINA
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH
VDE Testing and Certification Institute
Fachgebiet TL3
Section TL3
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH * Testing and Certification Institute A__________________________________________________________________________________
Merianstrasse 28, D-63069 Offenbach Phone   +49 (0) 69 83 06-0
Telefax +49 (0) 69 83 06-555
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut
Zeichengenehmigung